## HYDERABAD RACE CLUB

Telephones: 24549491/2 Racing Fax: 040 – 24540170 Email: <u>hyderabadraceclub@gmail.com</u>

Malakpet- Hyderabad – 500 036 <u>CIN-</u> <u>U92411TG1971NPL001403</u> Website: <u>www.hydraces.com</u>

## NOTICE

Due to poor visibility, the Stewards of the Hyderabad Race Club have resolved to postpone today's 8<sup>th</sup> Race "THE NICE FELLA PLATE –ABOUT 1100 MTRS – CATEGORY–II" to tomorrow i.e. Monday, 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

The above postponed 8<sup>th</sup> race will run as 1<sup>st</sup> Race on 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023 at 1.00 p.m. and remaining Race card, order of Races and Pools published earlier for the 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023 will remain unaltered.

DER OF THE BOARD OF STEWARDS BY OF Sr. Stipendiary Steward

Hyderabad Race Club. Date: 10<sup>th</sup> September 2023